GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3568
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011

RAILWAY LINES IN KARNATAKA
Vishwanath Shri Adagur H

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any proposal from the Government of Karnataka for laying of new railway lines;
(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the action taken thereon by the Railways;
(c) the details of the new railway lines proposed to be included for the State of Karnataka under the Twelfth Five Year Plan; and

(d) the present status of the ongoing works on laying of railway lines in Karnataka?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)
(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3568 BY SHRI ADAGOORU
VISHWANATH TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 15.12.2011 REGARDING RAILWAY LINES IN KARNATAKA.

(a) & (b): Detail of proposals received from Government of Karnataka for laying of new lines and action taken thereon is given as under is given annexure.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

